<u>83/17/60</u>

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

98-ASD-194

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY

04-13-2000



101318712

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRUCE M. HATTON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: D. S. Kalka. Street Address: EATON CENTER	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	
✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	
Execution Date: March 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No Application date of the application is B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document should be mailed: Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA Name: EATON CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42)\$40.00 □ Enclosed	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	account.	
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275	
04/13/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000028 050275 09528775 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
DANIEL S. KALKA NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF SENDER DATE		
NAME of SENDER SIGNATURE OF SENDER DATE Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0123

Attorney Docket No.: 98-ASD-194

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BRUCE M. HATTON, of 359 Woodridge Court, Lake Orion, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, have invented certain improvements in:

 \boxtimes

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

IMPROVED INTEGRATED TORQUE MOTOR AND THROTTLE BODY

X	for which I am about to make applicati	ion for Letters Patent in the United States; and,
×	this is a continuation-in-part applicate November 17, 1998.	tion of parent application serial no. 09/193,676, filed on
Michigan, h		orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of 1 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous
filing date at Filed: applications CORPORA said Letters sale not been the making a or, for litigate benefit of m	ATION, its successors and assigns, the full atries to the said invention as described in taries to the said invention as described in taries to the said invention as described in taries, 1998 (and hereby authorize our attend Scrial Number of the said application, a preparatory to obtaining for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent the ATION, for its own use and behoof, and for Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as an made; and I hereby covenant and agree to and prosecution of applications for Letters tion regarding, or for the purpose of protectly assignee without further or other comper	payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and cowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON and exclusive right in the United States of America and all the specification executed by me on the day of corney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the soon as it is known, Serial No.:, Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON in its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and be execute all instruments or documents required or requested for Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries ting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the assation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION as Assignee
On this <u>///</u> me personal	Jakland) SS: Jakland) (d. day of 1) Jack .1	Prince M. HATTON 998, before me personally appeared BRUCE M. HATTON, to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he is therein set forth. Theresa M. HATTON
(SEAL)	My Commission Exp	ires:

PATENT REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0124